



Bid Tabulation

Village of New Bremen
Eastmoor, Park and Plum Street Reconstruction
July 13, 2023

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Brenneman Excavating Inc. Elida, OH		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		Helms & Sons Excavating Inc. Findlay, OH		Shinn Bros Inc. Celina, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,425.63	\$10,425.63	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,729.00	\$1,729.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,050.18	\$27,050.18	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$99,150.00	\$99,150.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	4184	\$8.00	\$33,472.00	\$4.00	\$16,736.00	\$3.71	\$15,522.64	\$5.00	\$20,920.00	\$2.00	\$8,368.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	14154	\$4.00	\$56,616.00	\$1.00	\$14,154.00	\$1.18	\$16,701.72	\$1.00	\$14,154.00	\$2.00	\$28,308.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	2445	\$25.00	\$61,125.00	\$15.00	\$36,675.00	\$54.46	\$133,154.70	\$20.00	\$48,900.00	\$50.00	\$122,250.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$770.96	\$6,167.68	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
7	202	STORM MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$490.66	\$3,925.28	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
8	202	SANITARY MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,224.70	\$2,449.40	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
9	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$210.53	\$1,052.65	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
10	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	4306	\$28.00	\$120,568.00	\$22.00	\$94,732.00	\$16.08	\$69,240.48	\$34.00	\$146,404.00	\$30.00	\$129,180.00
11	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	10977	\$2.00	\$21,954.00	\$1.50	\$16,465.50	\$0.54	\$5,927.58	\$1.00	\$10,977.00	\$2.00	\$21,954.00
12	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2500	\$70.00	\$175,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$58.80	\$147,000.00	\$77.00	\$192,500.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
13	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5200	\$6.00	\$31,200.00	\$3.03	\$15,756.00	\$4.89	\$25,428.00	\$3.00	\$15,600.00	\$10.00	\$52,000.00
14	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	207	\$18.00	\$3,726.00	\$26.26	\$5,435.82	\$59.13	\$12,239.91	\$30.00	\$6,210.00	\$19.00	\$3,933.00
15	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	997	\$230.00	\$229,310.00	\$215.33	\$214,684.01	\$224.27	\$223,597.19	\$180.00	\$179,460.00	\$237.00	\$236,289.00
16	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	1760	\$70.00	\$123,200.00	\$39.28	\$69,132.80	\$45.70	\$80,432.00	\$45.00	\$79,200.00	\$40.00	\$70,400.00
17	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	603	\$6.00	\$3,618.00	\$5.20	\$3,135.60	\$4.44	\$2,677.32	\$3.00	\$1,809.00	\$7.80	\$4,703.40
18	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	195	\$80.00	\$15,600.00	\$88.28	\$17,214.60	\$48.27	\$9,412.65	\$41.00	\$7,995.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	790	\$280.00	\$221,200.00	\$227.76	\$179,930.40	\$210.49	\$166,287.10	\$195.00	\$154,050.00	\$230.00	\$181,700.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$227.76	\$1,366.56	\$709.49	\$4,256.94	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
21	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$269.67	\$1,078.68	\$1,064.24	\$4,256.96	\$1,035.00	\$4,140.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
22	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	C.Y.	29	\$330.00	\$9,570.00	\$269.67	\$7,820.43	\$319.28	\$9,259.12	\$304.00	\$8,816.00	\$260.00	\$7,540.00
23	451	9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, QC-1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	84	\$130.00	\$10,920.00	\$110.35	\$9,269.40	\$112.48	\$9,448.32	\$130.00	\$10,920.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00
24	451	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, QC-1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	365	\$110.00	\$40,150.00	\$97.23	\$35,488.95	\$95.84	\$34,981.60	\$98.00	\$35,770.00	\$85.00	\$31,025.00
25	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	C.Y.	5.33	\$700.00	\$3,731.00	\$120.60	\$642.80	\$79.00	\$421.07	\$200.00	\$1,066.00	\$120.00	\$639.60
26	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.46	\$8,000.00	\$3,680.00	\$2,202.00	\$1,012.92	\$3,788.00	\$1,742.48	\$1,850.00	\$851.00	\$2,000.00	\$920.00
27	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	8535	\$13.00	\$110,955.00	\$8.99	\$76,729.65	\$8.81	\$75,193.35	\$8.00	\$68,280.00	\$9.00	\$76,815.00
28	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1153	\$22.00	\$25,366.00	\$12.40	\$14,297.20	\$14.91	\$17,191.23	\$15.00	\$17,295.00	\$15.00	\$17,295.00
29	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4449	\$28.00	\$124,572.00	\$20.26	\$90,136.74	\$23.36	\$103,928.64	\$30.00	\$133,470.00	\$24.00	\$106,776.00
30	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$28.03	\$2,803.00	\$20.54	\$2,054.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
31	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$36.06	\$3,606.00	\$25.97	\$2,597.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
32	611	6" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.25	\$501.25	\$102.63	\$513.15	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
33	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.10	\$4,510.00	\$33.28	\$3,328.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
34	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1232	\$75.00	\$92,400.00	\$74.66	\$91,981.12	\$83.01	\$102,268.32	\$121.00	\$149,072.00	\$110.00	\$135,520.00
35	611	12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$87.29	\$872.90	\$138.19	\$1,381.90	\$167.00	\$1,670.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
36	611	12" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$62.68	\$940.20	\$53.87	\$808.05	\$119.00	\$1,785.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
37	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	582	\$80.00	\$46,560.00	\$63.66	\$37,050.12	\$51.15	\$29,769.30	\$66.00	\$38,412.00	\$80.00	\$46,560.00
38	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	486	\$100.00	\$48,600.00	\$71.80	\$34,894.80	\$68.77	\$33,422.22	\$83.00	\$40,338.00	\$90.00	\$43,740.00
39	611	15" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV, AS PER PLAN	FT.	29	\$175.00	\$5,075.00	\$89.47	\$2,594.63	\$277.36	\$8,043.44	\$184.00	\$5,336.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
40	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	695	\$110.00	\$76,450.00	\$83.27	\$57,872.65	\$78.74	\$54,724.30	\$97.00	\$67,415.00	\$140.00	\$97,300.00
41	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	899	\$125.00	\$112,375.00	\$98.43	\$88,488.57	\$102.89	\$92,498.11	\$115.00	\$103,385.00	\$160.00	\$143,840.00
42	611	24" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$148.43	\$1,484.30	\$238.48	\$2,384.80	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
43	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	27	\$3,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$2,750.67	\$74,268.09	\$4,113.48	\$111,063.96	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00
44	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	13	\$5,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$3,193.69	\$41,517.97	\$3,857.89	\$50,152.57	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
45	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$973.39	\$1,946.78	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
46	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$296.74	\$1,186.96	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
47	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,287.50	\$42,300.00	\$6,025.07	\$48,200.56	\$6,400.00	\$51,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00
48	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	820	\$100.00	\$82,000.00	\$88.64	\$72,684.80	\$132.91	\$108,986.20	\$121.00	\$99,220.00	\$100.00	\$82,000.00
49	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1093	\$130.00	\$142,090.00	\$107.26	\$117,235.18	\$85.20	\$93,123.60	\$125.00	\$136,625.00	\$240.00	\$262,320.00
50	611	10" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1111	\$150.00	\$166,650.00	\$132.99	\$147,751.89	\$132.30	\$146,985.30	\$172.00	\$191,092.00	\$320.00	\$355,520.00
51	611	10" HDPE SANITARY SEWER DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED	FT.	49	\$130.00	\$6,370.00	\$517.43	\$25,354.07	\$151.60	\$7,428.40	\$225.00	\$11,025.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00
52	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,518.81	\$13,518.81	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
53	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$757.50	\$12,877.50	\$886.87	\$15,076.79	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
54	625	CONDUIT, 1", 725.051	FT.	4470	\$22.00	\$98,340.00	\$10.10	\$45,147.00	\$11.84	\$52,924.80	\$11.00	\$49,170.00	\$6.00	\$26,820.00
55	630	SIGN POST, NO. 3	FT.	167	\$20.00	\$3,340.00	\$12.12	\$2,024.04	\$30.12	\$5,030.04	\$27.00	\$4,509.00	\$10.00	\$1,070.00
56	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	833	\$80.00	\$66,640.00	\$63.98	\$53,295.34	\$75.24	\$62,674.92	\$108.00	\$89,964.00	\$75.00	\$62,475.00
57	638	4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	44	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$94.84	\$4,172.96	\$115.45	\$5,079.80	\$165.00	\$7,260.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
58	638	6" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	44	\$210.00	\$9,240.00	\$140.49	\$6,181.56	\$164.53	\$7,239.32	\$154.00	\$6,776.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00
59	638	6" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	96	\$180.00	\$17,280.00	\$224.54	\$21,555.84	\$160.45	\$15,403.20	\$179.00	\$17,184.00	\$300.00	\$28,800.00
60	638	8" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1803	\$115.00	\$207,345.00	\$98.08	\$176,838.24	\$81.32	\$146,619.96	\$98.00	\$176,694.00	\$120.00	\$216,360.00
61	638	8" HDPE DR-11 WATER MAIN DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED	FT.	98	\$125.00	\$12,250.00	\$264.49	\$25,920.02	\$122.33	\$11,988.34	\$210.00	\$20,580.00	\$300.00	\$29,400.00
62	638	10" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	190	\$165.00	\$31,350.00	\$134.88	\$25,627.20	\$114.18	\$21,694.20	\$146.00	\$27,740.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00
63	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,023.04	\$20,230.40	\$2,812.32	\$28,123.20	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
64	638	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,309.67	\$6,009.77	\$6,009.77	\$6,009.77	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
65	638	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,636.00	\$4,636.00	\$5,264.51	\$5,264.51	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
66	638	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,865.58	\$31,462.32	\$8,614.68	\$34,458.72	\$7,250.00	\$29,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
67	638	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00	\$1,509.79	\$1,509.79	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
68	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00	\$593.64	\$593.64	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
69	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.0									